Gallup Omnibus Data 1959, omnibus nr. 19-21

DDA-434

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 5919 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 5919 YEAR

Vv 19 BUS NUMBER

V4 5919 DOCUMENT NUMBER
V5 5919 SEQUENCE NUMBER
V6 5919 RESPONDENT ID

V7 5919 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V8 5919 WEEK NUMBER

V9 5919 URBANIZATION

V10 5919 SEX

V11 5919 AGE

V12 5919 MARITAL STATUS

V13 5919 RS OCCUPATION

V14 5919 FORM OF RS SALARY
V15 5919 RS INCOME

\A 19 FAMILYS INCOME

V17 5919 SUPPORTERS STATUS
V18 5919 HOUSEWIFES STATUS
V19 5919 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
V20 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
V21 5919 FAM. MPQSITION 2
V22 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 3
V23 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 4
V24 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
V2 19 FAM. MPQOSITION
V26 5919 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V27 5919 NUMBER OF CHILDREN
V28 5919 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V2 1 IAL GROUP

Vv 19 POLITICAL POSITION1
V31 5919 POLITICAL POSITION2
V32 5919 TYPE OF HOME

V33 5919 GARDEN

V34 5919 CINEMA 1

V35 5919 CINEMA 2

V36 5919 DANISH BRIDGES
V37 5919 WHICH BRIDGE FIRST
Vv 19 WHY THAT BRIDGE
V39 5919 AUTHORITIES/CITIZEN
V40 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 1
V41 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 2
V42 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 3
V4 19 WHICH AUTHORITY 4
V44 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 5
V45 5919 UNFRIENDLY AUTHORIT
V46 5919 HEADS OF STATES
V47 5919 DANISH FILM CENSUR
V48 5919 DANISH MOVIES

V49 5919 DAN./FOREIGN MOVIES
V50 5919 THE POWER OF NATO
V51 5919 STATE HASARD

Revision: 395



V52 5919 PRIVATE HASARD
V53 5919 BEST DANISH ACTOR
V54 5919 BEST DANISH ACTRESS

Variabler

e V1 5919 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 938
Manglende 0
Minimum 251
Maximum 251
Gennemsnit 251
Median 251

Standardafvigelse 0

e V25919 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 938
Manglende 0
Minimum 1959
Maximum 1959
Gennemsnit 1959
Median 1959

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 5919 BUS NUMBER
This variable is identical to V8. 00001480

o Bus number.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 328 19 omnibus

no. 19
32 32 304 20 omnibus

no. 20
33 33 306 21 omnibus

no. 21

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V4 5919 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable has the value 01 in every case. 00001570

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 938
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1
Standardafvigelse 0

e V55919 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The variable consists of the serial numbers of the respond00001600 ents, within the individual omnibuses.
00001610



o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 938
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 328
Gennemsnit 157
Median 157

Standardafvigelse 91

e V6 5919 RESPONDENT ID
The identification number was constructed at the DDA 00001640 due to a missing identification of the respondents.
00001650

o Respondent identification number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 938
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 328
Gennemsnit 157
Median 157

Standardafvigelse 91

e V7 5919 WEIGHT VARIABLE
This variable was generated by the DDA. Its value for a 00001680 given case indicates the number of times that
case occurred 00001690 in the original (card weighted) data file. 00001700

o Weight variable.

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 696 1 the case
occurred
once

26 26 242 2 the case
occurred
2 times

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 5919 WEEK NUMBER
As given by the Gallup Institute. 00001780

o Gallup Variables.
o 2 : Week number.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 328 19 week no.

19

32 32 304 20 week no.
20

33 33 306 21 week no.
21

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 5919 URBANIZATION
o Gallup Variables.

o 5: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



30 30 279 1 capital
30 30 278 2 provincial

towns
4 4 38 3 urban
areas
36 36 342 4 rural
districts

0 1 8
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 5919 SEX
) llup Variables.

o 8A: Sex.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 45 422 1 man

55 55 516 2 woman
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 5919 AGE
o Gallup Variables.

o 8B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 49 115-17

years
9 9 84 218 -24
years
12 12 112 325-30
years
20 20 183 4 31 -40
years
20 20 192 541 -50
years
15 15 145 651 -60
years
18 18 172 7 61 years
or more

0 1 8
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 5919 MARITAL STATUS
o llup Variables.

o 8C: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 189 1 single
69 69 651 2 married

10 10 98 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 5919 RS OCCUPATION



o Gallup Variables.
o 9A: Respondents occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 146 1 worker,
unskilled

10 10 98 2 worker,

skilled

9 9 80 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

6 6 52 4 other
salaried
persons

6 6 52 5 farmer,
independent

8 8 78 6 other
independent

32 32 302 7 married

woman, not
self-
supporting

8 8 79 8 old age
pensioner,
disabled
pensioner

5 5 49 9 other
person
without
occupation

0 2 88

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 5919 FORM OF RS SALARY
o Gallup Variables.

o 9B: Form of own salary.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 31 187 1 hour-,
day_l
week-
salary

27 42 254 2 month-
salary

18 28 171 3 other
form of
salary

35 326 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 65

e V15 5919 RS INCOME
o Gallup Variables.

o 10A: Own income.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 326 1no
income

44 44 414 2 less than
12.000
kroner

14 14 132 312.000 -
17.999



kroner

3 3 27 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

2 2 15 526.000
kroner or
more

2 2 22 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

0 2 8

100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 5919 FAMILYS INCOME
o Gallup Variables.

o 10B: Income of family.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 461 1 less than
12.000
kroner

28 28 265 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

10 10 90 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

5 5 45 4 26.000 or
more

8 8 77 5 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 5919 SUPPORTERS STATUS
o Gallup Variables.

o 11A: Occupational status for head of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 20 182 1 worker,
unskilled
17 18 162 2 worker,
skilled
8 8 76 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
10 11 96 4 other
salaried
persons
15 15 137 5 farmer,
independent
15 16 142 6 other
independents
0 0 0 7 old age
pensioner
11 12 105 8 other
persons
without
occupation
0 2 88
4 36 99 Uoplyst



100 100 938
Svarprocent: 96

e V18 5919 HOUSEWIFES STATUS
o Gallup Variables.

o 11B: Housewifes occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 93 1 no

housewife
19 19 176 2 self-

supporting
71 71 669 3 not self-

supporting

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 5919 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Gallup Variables.

o 12A: Are there any children less than two years of age in the family?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 88 1 yes
91 91 849 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Husband.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 129 0 no

husband
in family
86 86 804 1 husband
in family
1 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 99

e V21 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 2
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 77 0 no

housewife
in family
91 92 856 1 housewife
in family
1 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 99

e V22 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 3
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Children between 0 - 7 years.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 73 677 0 no
children
between
0-7
years in
family

27 27 256 1 children
between
0-7
years in
family

1 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938

Svarprocent: 99

e V23 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 4
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Children between 8 - 14 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

68 68 637 0no
children
between
8-14
years in
family

32 32 296 1 children
between
8-14
years in
family

1 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938

Svarprocent: 99

e V24 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Adults between 15 - 17 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 795 0 no adults
between
15-17
years in
family
15 15 138 1 adults
between
15-17
years in
family
1 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 99

e V25 5919 FAM. COMPOSITION 6
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Other adults.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 710 0 no other
adults in
family

24 24 223 1 other



adults in
family

1 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 99

e V26 5919 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Gallup Variables.

o 12C: Number of adults (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 146 11 person

55 55 516 2 2 persons
19 19 179 3 3 persons

10 10 95 4 4 persons
or more

0 2 8
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 5919 NUMBER OF CHILDREN
o llup Variables.

o 13A: Number of children less than 15 years of age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 43 186 11 child

17 37 161 2 2 children
6 14 59 3 3 children

3 6 28 4 at least 4
children

54 504 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 46

e V28 5919 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Gallup Variables.

o 13B: Size of household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 138 11 person

25 25 234 2 2 persons
20 20 191 3 3 persons
23 23 215 4 4 persons

17 17 159 5 at least 5
persons

0 1 8
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 5919 SOCIAL GROUP
o Gallup Variables.

o 13C: Social group.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 70 657 1group I
(lower
class)

27 27 252 2 group II
(middle
class)

3 3 29 3 group III



(upper
class)

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V30 5919 POLITICAL POSITION1
o Gallup Variables.

o 14: Did you vote at the latest election? - (If yes) At which political party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 273 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 32 2 Radikale Venstre

10 10 97 3 Konservative
Folkeparti

16 16 147 4 Venstre
1 1 8 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 9 6 Kommunistisk
Parti

0 0 4 7 other
3 3 27 8 don't remember

15 15 137 9 had no right of
voting

5 5 48 10 would not vote

4 4 34 11 did not vote for
other reasons

13 13 121 12 will not answer
0 1 88
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 5919 POLITICAL POSITION2
o Gallup Variables.

o 15: If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you then vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 29 267 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 31 2 Radikale Venstre
11 11 105 3 Konservative
Folkeparti
16 16 151 4 Venstre
1 1 6 5 Retsforbundet
1 1 5 6 Kommunistisk
Parti
0 0 4 7 other
0 0 4 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti (Aksel
Larsen)
11 11 102 9 no right of voting
38 10 will not
vote/don't know
the party

10 10 93 11 don't know
whether he will

vote or not
13 13 124 12 will not answer
0 2 88
1 6 99 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 99

e V325919 TYPE OF HOME



Gallup Variables.
o 16A: Type of home.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 42 389 1 own

house or
farm

8 8 72 2 rented
house or
farm

7 7 61 3aflatina
house

37 37 349 4 a flat in

block

7 7 64 5 lodgers

0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 5919 GARDEN
The answer category 'both' was constructed by the DDA. 00005500

o Gallup Variables.
o 16B: Do the household own:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

43 92 405 1 garden
2 4 18 2 week-end

cottage
2 4 19 3 both
53 496 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 47

e V34 5919 CINEMA 1
o Gallup Variables.

o 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 14 days?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 161 1 never
goes to
the
cinema

61 61 571 2 have not
been
there
during
the last
14 days

22 22 206 3 have
been
there
during
the last
14 days

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 100

e V355919 CINEMA 2
o Gallup Variables.

o 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 8 days?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 44 161 1 never



goes to
the
cinema

10 25 92 2 have not
been
there
during
the last 8
days

12 31 114 3 have
been
there
during
the last 8
days

61 571 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938

Svarprocent: 39

e V36 5919 DANISH BRIDGES
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...
o 65A: There have been many proposals made concerning building bridges across @resund (Danish Strait) and
Storebeelt (Great Belt). Do you think that we should build one of these bridges or both?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 38 346 1 Great Belt

bridge
4 4 33 2 Danish
Strait
bridge
25 26 239 3 both
bridges
7 7 64 4 none of
them
24 25 227 5 don't
know
1 8 8
2 21 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 97

e V37 5919 WHICH BRIDGE FIRST
) cial tion mni nos. 19- ...

o 65B: If both bridges are to be built, which one do you think should be built first?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 81 189 1 Great Belt

bridge

2 9 20 2 Danish
Strait
bridge

3 11 25 3 don't
know

2 23 8

73 681 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 25

e V38 5919 WHY THAT BRIDGE
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 65C: If Great Belt bridge first or Danish Strait bridge first: Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 65 147 1 more traffic



0 0 0 2 consideration
of tourist and
transit traffic

5 20 44 3 other
4 15 34 4 don't know
76 713 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 24

e V39 5919 AUTHORITIES/CITIZEN
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 66: Do you personally have impression that the relation ship between the people and the states and municipals civil
servants is friendly?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 428 1 yes
15 15 138 2 no

39 39 363 3 don't
know

1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 99

e V40 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 1
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If the
latter, which authority? All authorities

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

93 93 875 0 not
mentioned

7 7 63 1 mentioned
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V41 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 2
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If the
latter, which authority? Tax department

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 923 0 not
mentioned

2 2 15 1 mentioned
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 3
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If the
latter, which authority? Police

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 936 0 not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 mentioned
100 100 938



Svarprocent: 100

e V43 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 4
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If the
latter, which authority? Other authorities

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 913 0 not
mentioned

3 3 25 1 mentioned
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 5919 WHICH AUTHORITY 5
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If the
latter, which authority? Dont know

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 920 0 not
mentioned

2 2 18 1 mentioned
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 5919 UNFRIENDLY AUTHORIT
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 67: In which way does the poorer relationship present itself?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 16 21 1 impolite, rude

1 7 9 2 unsympathetic,
severe

5 38 50 3 other
5 39 51 4 don't know,

difficult to
explain

0 0 0 5 no answer
86 807 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 14

e V46 5919 HEADS OF STATES
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 68A: Whom do you think is the most capable politician of the five following leaders of the state: Krushchey,
Adenauer, de Gaulle, McMillan og Eisenhower?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 2 22 1 Krushchev
12 12 108 2 Adenauer

6 6 52 3 de Gaulle

9 9 87 4 McMillan
23 24 217 5 Eisenhower
46 47 436 6 don't know

1 11 8

1 5 9 Uoplyst



100 100 938
Svarprocent: 98

e V47 5919 DANISH FILM CENSUR
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 68B: Do you think that the Danish film censur should be abolished or possibly only decide which films should be
forbidden for children?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 9 77 1 should be
abolished
completely

29 31 274 2 should
only
decide
which
films
should be
forbidden
for
children

38 39 352 3 should
continue
as now

21 22 194 4 don't
know

0 2 8
4 39 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 96

e V48 5919 DANISH MOVIES
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 69A: How would you characterise Danish movies in general, very good, not so good or bad?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 21 187 1 very good
40 41 371 2 good

15 15 137 3 not so
good

4 4 38 4 bad

19 20 179 5 don't
know

1 6 8
2 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 97

e V49 5919 DAN./FOREIGN MOVIES
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 69B: How good do you think the Danish movies are, compared to the foreign?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 65 1 better

33 35 310 2 just as
good

31 33 295 3 poorer

24 25 222 4 don't
know

1 5 8
4 41 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938



Svarprocent: 95

e V50 5919 THE POWER OF NATO
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 69C: Do you think that we would have experienced a military attack from Russia, on Western Europe, if we hadnt
had the Atlantic Pact or a somehow military alliance? (NATO)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 30 271 1 yes
17 18 163 2 no

50 52 467 3 don't
know

4 37 9 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 96

e V51 5919 STATE HASARD
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...
o 49A: It has been stated, that the State for moral reasons should not patronise or authorise hasard as e.g. betting,

premium bonds, lotteries or totalizator-playing. Are you for or against that the State patronise or authorise such
hasard?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 32 301 1 for

17 17 158 2 against
50 51 471 3 don't

know,
don't care
1 5 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 99

e V52 5919 PRIVATE HASARD
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 49B: (If against) Are you for or against that private persons collectively indulge in similar playing for money?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 17 37 1 for

12 51 114 2 against
8 33 73 3 don't

know,
don't care
1 5 8
76 709 9 Uoplyst

100 100 938
Svarprocent: 24

e V53 5919 BEST DANISH ACTOR
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 50: Whom do you think is the best present Danish actor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 3 17 1 Gunnar
Lauring
5 8 50 2 Ebbe
Rode
1 2 9 3 Hans Kurt
2 2 15 4 Frits
Helmuth

22 34 204 5 Paul
Reumert



3 4 27 6 Johannes
Meyer

2 3 20 7 Osvald
Helmuth

2 4 22 8 Mogens
Wieth

1 2 9 9 Kjeerulff
Schmidt

8 13 76 10 Paul
Reichardt

14 22 132 11 others

2 3 19 12 Dirch
Passer

0 3 88
36 335 99 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 64

e V54 5919 BEST DANISH ACTRESS
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...

o 51: Whom do you think is the best present actress?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 4 25 1 Birgitte
Federspiel

9 14 82 2 Bodil Kjeer
2 3 17 3 Astris

Villaume
4 6 34 4 Ingeborg

Brahms
7 11 61 5 Helle

Virkner

7 12 68 6 Lily Broberg
0 1 4 7 Birgitte
Price
0 0 2 8 Bodil Steen
4 7 39 9 Clara
Pontoppidan
14 24 136 10 Bodil Ipsen
10 17 98 11 others
1 1 6 12 Berthe
Quistgaard
0 1 88
39 365 99 Uoplyst
100 100 938

Svarprocent: 61

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Bus number.

V4: Document number.

: Sequence number.

: Respondent identification number.
: Weight variable.

1 2 : Week number.

. 5: Urbanization.

V10: 8A: Sex.

1: 8B: Age.

2: 8C: Marital status.
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V13: 9A: Respondents occupation.
V1i4: 9B: Form of own salary.
15: 10A: Own income.
16: 10B: Income of family.
17: 11A: Occupational status for head of family:
V18: 11B: Housewifes occupation.
V19: 12A: Are there any children less than two years of age in the family?
20: 12B: Composition of family. Husband.
21: 12B: Composition of family. Housewife.
22: 12B: Composition of family. Children between 0 - 7 years.
23: 12B: Composition of family. Children between 8 - 14 years.
24: 12B: Composition of family. Adults between 15 - 17 years.
: 12B: Composition of family. Other adults.
: 12C: Number of adults (15 years or more).
V27: 13A: Number of children less than 15 years of age.
28: 13B: Size of household.
29: 13C: Social group.
V30: 14: Did you vote at the latest election? - (If yes) At which political party?
V31: 15: If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you then vote for?
32: 16A: Type of home.
33: 16B: Do the household own:

V34: 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 14 days?
V35: 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 8 days?
V36: 65A: There have been many proposals made concerning building bridges across @resund (Danish Strait) and

Storebeelt (Great Belt). Do you think that we should build one of these bridges or both?
V37: 65B: If both bridges are to be built, which one do you think should be built first?

o V38: 65C: If Great Belt bridge first or Danish Strait bridge first: Why?
o V39: 66: Do you personally have impression that the relation ship between the people and the states and municipals

civil servants is friendly?

o V40: 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If

the latter, which authority? All authorities

o V41: 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If

the latter, which authority? Tax department

o V42: 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If

the latter, which authority? Police

o V43: 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If

the latter, which authority? Other authorities

o V44: 66: (If no) Does this apply to all the official autho rities or does it apply to a particular official authority only? If

the latter, which authority? Dont know

o V45: 67: In which way does the poorer relationship present itself?
o V46: 68A: Whom do you think is the most capable politician of the five following leaders of the state: Krushchev,

Adenauer, de Gaulle, McMillan og Eisenhower?

o V47: 68B: Do you think that the Danish film censur should be abolished or possibly only decide which films should

be forbidden for children?

V48: 69A: How would you characterise Danish movies in general, very good, not so good or bad?

V49: 69B: How good do you think the Danish movies are, compared to the foreign?

V50: 69C: Do you think that we would have experienced a military attack from Russia, on Western Europe, if we
hadnt had the Atlantic Pact or a somehow military alliance? (NATO)

V51: 49A: It has been stated, that the State for moral reasons should not patronise or authorise hasard as e.g.
betting, premium bonds, lotteries or totalizator-playing. Are you for or against that the State patronise or authorise
such hasard?

49B: (If against) Are you for or against that private persons collectively indulge in similar playing for money?
: 50: Whom do you think is the best present Danish actor?

: 51: Whom do you think is the best present actress?
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Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers

Aldersgraenser

Personer p& 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter



e Gallup Variables.
Gallup Variables.

o V8VIOVI0V11V12V1I3V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28 V29

e Special questions, omnibus nos. 19- ...
Special questions, omnibus nos. 19-21.

o V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54
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